11/17/2017 504648978

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4695699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN REISTAD	07/21/2000
WILLIAM D. SNAPPER	07/21/2000
ANDREW C. PAYNE	07/21/2000
JAMES CAMPBELL	07/21/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVENIO, INC.	
Street Address:	16 NEW ENGLAND EXECUTIVE PARK	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	BURLINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15297881	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)371-9088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-9220

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 408

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIGN1560-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. ADAIR
SIGNATURE:	/john I. adair/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

504648978

source=Document_1_Assignment_Inv_Revenio#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0662 source=Document_1_Assignment_Inv_Revenio#page2.tif
source=Document_1_Assignment_Inv_Revenio#page3.tif
source=Document_1_Assignment_Inv_Revenio#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 044164 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian Reistad, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 31 Basswood Avenue, Sudbury, MA 01776, USA; William D. Snapper, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 90 Bald Hill Road, Holliston, MA 01746, USA; Andrew C. Payne, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 83 Tower Road, Lincoln, MA 01773, USA; and James Campbell, being a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 73 Winter Street, Watertown, MA 02472, USA; are inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR FACILITATING MARKETING DIALOGUES, a declaration for which is being executed on an even day herewith; and

WHEREAS, Revenio, Inc., whose address is 16 New England Executive Park, 2nd Floor, Burlington, MA 01803, USA, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or in part, upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;

1

- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to ASSIGNEE without encumbrance;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof, and to testify as to the same in any court or proceeding; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns

2

which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

DATE: July 21,00	Brian Reistad
WITNESSED BY:	
Cunthia Bussey Name Cynthia Berssey Revenio, luc 16 New England Executive Park Address 2nd Floor Buslington, Mt 01803	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r. DATE: 7-2/-δδ	ny hand and seal. Milly D. William D. Snapper
WITNESSED BY:	
Cynthia Bussey	
Revenio, Inc 16 16 WENgland Freculive Park Address 2m2 Hoor Burlington, MA 01863	
	•

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
DATE: 7/21/00 Andrew C. Payne
WITNESSED BY:
Cynthia Bussey Named
Cefnthia Berssey Revenio, In 16 New England Executive Park Address 2nd Floor Burlington, MA 01803
Burlington, MA-01803
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.
DATE: 7/21/00
WITNESSED BY:
Cynthice Bussey Name Ceputhia Bussey
Revenie Inc 16 New England Executive Park Address Zwd Floor
Burlyoton, MA 01803

4